2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
AFO1 ADJUSTED AF310 AF319 AF320 AF322 AF323
AF01:UN ADJUSTED UAF310 UAF319 UAF320

AF01S ADJUSTED AF323

AF02 ADJUSTED AF317

AF03 ADJUSTED AF301 AF305

AFO03:UN ADJUSTED UAF305

AF04 ADJUSTED AF312 AF314 AF318

AF05 ADJUSTED AF304 AF314 AF316

AF06 ADJUSTED AF301 AF302 AF304

AF06:UN ADJUSTED UAF301 UAF302

AF06S ADJUSTED AF302

AF07 ADJUSTED AF311 AF312 AF318 AF319 AF320
AF08 ADJUSTED AF306 AF312

AF08:UN ADJUSTED UAF306

AF09 ADJUSTED AF304 AF305 AF314

AF10 ADJUSTED AF306 AF308 AF310

AF10:UN ADJUSTED UAF308 UAF310

AF10S ADJUSTED AF307

AF10S:UN ADJUSTED UAF304

AF11 ADJUSTED AF316

AF12 ADJUSTED AF318 AF323

AF12:UN ADJUSTED UAF323

AF13 ADJUSTED AF401

AF13:UN ADJUSTED UAF401

AF14 ADJUSTED AF324

AF14:UN ADJUSTED UAF317 UAF324 NRV407

ALO1 ADJUSTED AL301 AL302 AL304

ALO1:UN ADJUSTED UAL301 UAL306

ALO2 ADJUSTED AL301 AL302

ALO2:UN ADJUSTED UAL306 NRV305

ALO3 ADJUSTED AL306 AL307




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
ALO4 ADJUSTED AL301 AL303 AL304 AL305 HI1305

ALO5 ADJUSTED AL302 AL305 AL306

ALO6 ADJUSTED AL305 AL307

CF01 ADJUSTED CF401

CHO1 ADJUSTED CH301 CH304

CHO2 ADJUSTED CH304 CH305

CHO3 ADJUSTED CH301 CH302 CH304 CH308

CHO4 ADJUSTED CH304 CH305 CH306 CH307

CHO5 ADJUSTED CH302 CH308 UCH308

DRO1 ADJUSTED DR301 DR302 NRV304

DRO2 ADJUSTED DR301

EMO1 ADJUSTED EM406 EMA407 EMA408 EM410

EMO2 ADJUSTED EM410 EM418 EM419 EM422 EM423 EM424
EMO3 ADJUSTED EMA407 EM410 EMA11 EM414 EMA418

EMO04 ADJUSTED EM410 EM414 EM420 EM422

EMO5 ADJUSTED EMA411 EMA412 EMA14

EMO6 ADJUSTED EM404 EM405 EM408

EMO7 ADJUSTED EMA401 EMA402

EMO8 ADJUSTED EM415 EM416 EM417

EMO9 ADJUSTED EM424

ERO1 ADJUSTED ER401 ER402

ERO1S ADJUSTED ER401

ERO2 ADJUSTED ER403

ERO2:UN ADJUSTED UER403

FFO1 ADJUSTED FF401

GEO1 ADJUSTED GE401 GE402

GEO1:UN ADJUSTED UGE402

GOO01 ADJUSTED G0401

G002 ELIMINATED [GO401

HIO1 ADJUSTED HI311 H1312 NRV302

HI02 ADJUSTED HI1307 HI314




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
HIO3 ADJUSTED HI1312 HI313

HIO3:UN ADJUSTED UAF301

HI04 ADJUSTED HI1302 HI1304 HI305

HIO5 ADJUSTED HI1306 HI1307

HIO5:UN ADJUSTED UHI306

HI06 ADJUSTED HI310 HI312 HI313 HI314

HIO6:UN ADJUSTED UHI310

HIO7 ADJUSTED HI1308 HI310

HIO8 ADJUSTED HI1301 HI1302

HIO8:UN ADJUSTED UHI301 UHI302

HI09 ADJUSTED HI1302 HI1305 HI308

HIO9:UN ADJUSTED UHI302

HI10 ADJUSTED HI1313

LEO1 ADJUSTED LE412 LE413 LE414

LEO1:UN ADJUSTED ULE413

LEO1S ADJUSTED LE319

LEO1S:UN ADJUSTED NRV303

LEO2 ADJUSTED LE412 LE413 LE414 NRV408

LEO3 ADJUSTED LE314 LE315 LE316 LE317 LE320
LEO3:UN ADJUSTED ULE317

LEO4 ADJUSTED LE408 LE411 LE417 LE421

LEO4:UN ADJUSTED ULE411 ULE417 ULE421 ULE408

LEOS ADJUSTED LE405 LE408 LE410

LEO5:UN ADJUSTED ULE405 ULE410

LEO6 ADJUSTED LE318 LE320 LE321

LEO6:UN ADJUSTED ULE321 ULE318

LEO6S ADJUSTED LE321

LEO7 ADJUSTED LE310 LE311 LE312 LE316

LEO7:UN ADJUSTED ULE316

LEOS8 ADJUSTED LE408 LE418 LE421

LEO8:UN ADJUSTED ULE408 ULE421




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
LEOS ADJUSTED LE317 LE318

LEOS:UN ADJUSTED ULE317 ULE318

LE10 ADJUSTED LE308 LE312 LE314 LE315
LE10:UN ADJUSTED ULE312

LE11 ADJUSTED LE411 LE413 LE416

LE11:UN ADJUSTED ULE411

LE12 ADJUSTED LE309 LE310 LE311 LE312
LE13 ADJUSTED LE402 LE402:S LE403 LE406
LE13:UN ADJUSTED ULE402 NRV401 NRV405

LE13S ADJUSTED LE406

LE14 ADJUSTED LE401

LE15 ADJUSTED LE310 LE311

LE15:UN ADJUSTED ULE310

LE16 ADJUSTED LE315 LE317 LE318

LE16:UN ADJUSTED ULE318 UHI311

LE17 ADJUSTED LE314 LE316 LE320

LE17:UN ADJUSTED ULE314

LE18 ADJUSTED LE302 LE304 LE305

LE19 ADJUSTED LE407 LE408 LE420

LE19:UN ADJUSTED ULE420

LE20 ADJUSTED LE301 LE302 LE305 LE304
LE20:UN ADJUSTED ULE301 ULE302

LE21 ADJUSTED LE306

LE22 ADJUSTED LE405 LE407

LE22:UN ADJUSTED ULE405

LE23 ADJUSTED LE421 LE422

LE23:UN ADJUSTED ULE421 ULE422

LE24 ADJUSTED LE404 LE405

LE25 ADJUSTED LE304 LE305 LE306

LE26 ADJUSTED LE413 LE414 LE416 LE423
LE26:UN ADJUSTED ULEA16 ULE422 ULE423




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
LE27 ELIMINATED

LI01 ADJUSTED LI301 LI302 LI304

LI02 ADJUSTED LI305 LI306

LI03 ADJUSTED LI308 LI309

LIO4 ADJUSTED LI309 LI310

LIO5 ADJUSTED LI305 LI306

LIO6 ADJUSTED LI306 LI308 LI309 LI310
MAO1 ADJUSTED MA401 MA404 MA406

MAO2 ADJUSTED MA406 MA407

MAO2:UN ADJUSTED UMA406

MAO3 ADJUSTED MA402 MA403 MA408

MAO4 ADJUSTED MA401 MA404 MA406

MAOQ5 ADJUSTED MA407 MA408

MAO6 ADJUSTED MA406

ORO1 ADJUSTED OR304 OR306 OR314

OR02 ADJUSTED OR314

ORO3 ADJUSTED OR318 OR317 OR320

ORO4 ADJUSTED OR322 OR323

ORO5 ADJUSTED OR332 OR333

ORO6 ADJUSTED OR330

ORO7 ADJUSTED OR350

ORO8 ADJUSTED OR349 OR352

ORO09 ADJUSTED OR350 OR352 UOR350 UPR321
OR10 ADJUSTED OR304

OR11 ADJUSTED OR354 OR356 OR358

OR12 ADJUSTED OR353 OR362

OR13 ADJUSTED OR357 OR359 OR360 OR362
OR14 ADJUSTED OR346 OR362

OR15 ADJUSTED OR312 OR324 OR326

OR16 ADJUSTED OR345 OR346

OR17 ADJUSTED OR327 OR328




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
OR18 ADJUSTED OR312 OR324

OR19 ADJUSTED OR320 OR321 OR322

OR20 ADJUSTED OR311 OR312

OR21 ADJUSTED OR309 OR310

OR22 ADJUSTED OR301 OR309

OR23 ADJUSTED OR344 OR345

OR24 ADJUSTED OR316 OR317

OR25 ADJUSTED OR335 OR348

OR26 ADJUSTED OR344 OR363

OR27 ADJUSTED OR342 OR344

OR28 ADJUSTED OR338

OR29 ADJUSTED OR302 OR303

OR30 ADJUSTED OR320 OR333

OR31 ADJUSTED OR348 OR349

OR32 ADJUSTED OR321 OR322

OR33 ADJUSTED OR352

OR34 ADJUSTED OR341 OR361

OR35 ADJUSTED OR336

OR36 ADJUSTED OR305 OR306 OR318

OR36:UN ADJUSTED UPC301

OR37 ADJUSTED OR354 OR356

OR38 ADJUSTED OR308

OR39 ADJUSTED OR301

OR40 ADJUSTED OR310 OR311

OR41 ADJUSTED OR314 OR316

OR42 ADJUSTED OR326 OR327 OR340 OR341 OR361
OR42S ADJUSTED OR340

OR43 ADJUSTED OR328 OR329

OR44 ADJUSTED OR336 OR337

OR45 ADJUSTED OR335

OR46 ADJUSTED OR362




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
OR47 ADJUSTED OR357 OR358 OR359 OR360
ORA47:UN ADJUSTED UOR360

OR47S ADJUSTED OR360

OR48 ADJUSTED OR306

OR49 ADJUSTED OR334

ORS50 ADJUSTED OR305

PAO1 ADJUSTED PA407 PA408 PA410

PAO1:UN ADJUSTED UPA408 uSL401

PAO2 ADJUSTED PA412 PA413

PAO3 ADJUSTED PA401 PA404 PA405

PAO3:UN ADJUSTED UWM402

PAO4 ADJUSTED PA401 PA402

PAO4:UN ADJUSTED UPA401 UPA402

PAOS5 ADJUSTED PA406 PA407

PAO6 ADJUSTED PA406

PAO6:UN ADJUSTED UWMA402

PAQO7 ADJUSTED PA410 PA411S

PAOS8 ADJUSTED PA402 PA404 PA405

PGO1 ADJUSTED PG302 PG303

PGO1S ADJUSTED PG301

PG02 ADJUSTED PG317 PG318

PGO3 ADJUSTED PG312 PG313 PG314 PG316
PG0O4 ADJUSTED PG325 PG326

PGO5 ADJUSTED PG321 PG322

PGO5S ADJUSTED PG320 PG321 PG322

PGO6 ADJUSTED PG323 PG324 PG325

PGO7 ADJUSTED PG310 PG311

PGO8 ADJUSTED PG310 PG312 PG313

PGO8:UN ADJUSTED UCH308

PGO9 ADJUSTED PG304 PG308 PG310

PG10 ADJUSTED PG320 PG321 AF322




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
PG10:UN ELIMINATED

PG11 ADJUSTED PG306 PG307

PG12 ADJUSTED PG314 PG316 PG317

PG13 ADJUSTED PG314 PG316 PG322 PG323

PG14 ADJUSTED PG302 PG303 PG304 PG305 PG309
PRO1 ADJUSTED PR355 PR356 PR364

PRO1:UN ADJUSTED UPR364

PRO2 ADJUSTED PR363

PRO2:UN ADJUSTED UHC401

PRO3 ADJUSTED PR360 PR362 PR363

PRO4 ADJUSTED PR343 PR355

PROS5 ADJUSTED PR316 PR342 PR358 PR359 PR360
PRO6 ADJUSTED PR342 PR343 PR355

PRO7 ADJUSTED PR319 PR320 PR335 PR336

PRO8 ADJUSTED PR319 PR338

PRO9 ADJUSTED PR338 PR339 PR342

PR10 ADJUSTED PR333 PR334

PR11 ADJUSTED PR318 PR340

PR12 ADJUSTED PR340 PR341 PR342

PR13 ADJUSTED PR324 PR330

PR14 ADJUSTED PR344 PR354

PR15 ADJUSTED PR302 PR304 PR307 PR308

PR15:UN ADJUSTED UPR304

PR16 ADJUSTED PR306 PR307 PR312 PR313

PR17 ADJUSTED PR366 PR367

PR18 ADJUSTED PR348 PR349 PR352

PR19 ADJUSTED PR326 PR327 PR328

PR20 ADJUSTED PR327 PR328

PR21 ADJUSTED PR345 PR346 PR348

PR22 ADJUSTED PR345

PR23 ADJUSTED PR331 PR332




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
PR24 ADJUSTED PR327 PR348

PR25 ADJUSTED PR324 PR325

PR26 ADJUSTED PR319 PR321

PR27 ADJUSTED PR330 PR331

PR28 ADJUSTED PR322

PR29 ADJUSTED PR320 PR321

PR30 ADJUSTED PR310 PR311

PR31 ADJUSTED PR325 PR326 PR329

PR32 ADJUSTED PR310

PR33 ADJUSTED PR319

PR34 ADJUSTED PR320

PR35 ADJUSTED PR350 PR352

PR36 ADJUSTED PR315 PR316 PR318

PR37 ADJUSTED PR311 PR312 PR314

PR38 ADJUSTED PR315 PR319

PR39 ADJUSTED PR312 PR313 PR314

PR40 ADJUSTED PR312 PR313

PR41 ADJUSTED PR304 PR305

PR42 ADJUSTED PR301 PR302 PR308

PR43 ADJUSTED PR353

PR44 ADJUSTED PR354 PR365

PR45 ADJUSTED PR358 PR359 PR360

SA01 ADJUSTED SA401

SA02 ADJUSTED SA402 SA406 SA407 SA408
SA02:UN ADJUSTED USA402 USA407 UER401

SA03 ADJUSTED SA401 SA402 SA404 SA405
SA03:UN ADJUSTED UPA402

SA04 ADJUSTED SA402

SA04:UN ADJUSTED USF411 USA402

SA05 ADJUSTED SA401

SA06 ADJUSTED SA401




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
SFO1 ADJUSTED SF404 SF407 SF408 SF414

SF02 ADJUSTED SF407 SF414 SF418 SF418:S

SFO2:UN ADJUSTED USF411

SFO3 ADJUSTED SF401 SF404 SF406 SF407 SF415
SFO4 ADJUSTED SF402 SF403

SFO4:UN ADJUSTED USF402

SFO5 ADJUSTED SF401 SF404 SF406

SF06 ADJUSTED SF413

SFO7 ADJUSTED SF401

SFO7:UN ADJUSTED UPM401 UPM402 UBN401

SFO7S ADJUSTED SF401

SF08 ADJUSTED SF415 SF418 SF418:S SF419

SFO8:UN ADJUSTED USF418 UBN401

SF09 ADJUSTED SF403 SF410 SF411

SFO9:UN ADJUSTED USF401 USF410

SF10 ADJUSTED SF408 SF412

SF11 ADJUSTED SF421 SFA422

SF12 ADJUSTED SF401 SF407 SF415

SF12:UN ADJUSTED UBN401

SF13 ADJUSTED SF414 SF420

SF13:UN ADJUSTED USF411

SF14 ADJUSTED SF424

SF15 ADJUSTED SF413 SF416 SF422

SF16 ADJUSTED SF412 SF416 SF425

SF17 ADJUSTED SF411 SFA425

SF17:UN ADJUSTED USF411 UCB402

SF18 ADJUSTED SF411

SP0O1 ADJUSTED SP310 SP401 SP408

SP02 ADJUSTED SP301 SP307

SP02:UN ADJUSTED UPR364

SP03 ADJUSTED SP415 SP416




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
SP03:UN ADJUSTED NRV404

SP04 ADJUSTED SP305

SP04:UN ADJUSTED UHC401

SP05 ADJUSTED SP306 SP401 SP402 SP404 UHC401

SP06 ADJUSTED SP406 SP409 USP406

SP0O7 ADJUSTED SP404 SP405

SP0O7:UN ADJUSTED UHC301 UHC402

SP08 ADJUSTED SP306 SP401

SP09 ADJUSTED SP409 SP410 SP416 MA401

SP10 ADJUSTED SP401 SP402 SP406 SP408

SP11 ADJUSTED SP307 SP308

SP12 ADJUSTED SP302 SP304

SP13 ADJUSTED SP307 SP310 SP410 SP411 SP412

SP14 ADJUSTED SP402 SP404

SP15 ADJUSTED SP410 SP412

SP16 ADJUSTED SP302 SP307 SP308

SP17 ADJUSTED SP301 SP414

SP18 ADJUSTED SP414 USF402

SQO01 ADJUSTED SQ401 5Q402

SQO01:UN ADJUSTED UWMA402 USQ401

SQ02 ADJUSTED SQ405 5Q408 5Q410

SQ02:UN ADJUSTED UsQ401 UsQ405 UsQ408

SQ03 ADJUSTED SQ404 5Q406 5Q407

SQO03:UN ADJUSTED UsQ404

SQ04 ADJUSTED SQ407 5Q408

SQ04:UN ADJUSTED UsQ404 UsQ408

SRO1 ADJUSTED SR404 SR406 SR408 SR409

SR0O2 ADJUSTED SR409 SR410 SR411 SR412 SR414 SR415
SR0O2:UN ADJUSTED USR410 USR411

SR0O3 ADJUSTED SR413 SR415 SR418

SRO3:UN ADJUSTED USR424




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
SR04 ADJUSTED SR405 SR406

SR0O5 ADJUSTED SR401 SR402 NRV409

SR06 ADJUSTED SR401 SR402 SR404 NRV402

SRO7 ADJUSTED SR414 SR415 SR416 SR419 SR421
SRO8 ADJUSTED SR419 SR420 SR422 SR423

SR0O9 ADJUSTED SR415 SR418 SR419

SR0O9:UN ADJUSTED USR424

SR10 ADJUSTED SR420 SR422 SR423 SR424

SR10:UN ADJUSTED USR424

UCBE1 ADJUSTED usQ404 UBE401

UCBE2 ADJUSTED UBE401

UCCB1 ADJUSTED UCB401 UCB402

UCCF1 ADJUSTED UCF401 UCv401 NRV405 NRV406

UCCF2 ADJUSTED UCF401

UCEL1 ADJUSTED uG0402 G0401

UCEL2 ADJUSTED UEL401 G0401

UCFF ADJUSTED UFF401 UCF401

UCLS1 ADJUSTED UBN401 UBN402 usSL401 uUSL402

UCLS2 ADJUSTED UWM401 UWM402 UBN403

UCLV ADJUSTED ULv301 ULVvV302 ORA47:S

UCPC1 ADJUSTED UPC302

UCPC2 ADJUSTED UPC301 UPC301:S

UCSL ADJUSTED usL401 PA410 PA414

UCUL1 ADJUSTED UuL303 uuL401

UCUL2 ADJUSTED uuL402 uG0402

VIOl ADJUSTED VI302 VI304 VI306 VI307 VI308
VIO1S ADJUSTED V1308

VI01S2 ADJUSTED VI308

VIO1UL ADJUSTED V1302 V1307 V1308

VI02 ADJUSTED VI301 VI305

WHO01 ADJUSTED WH401




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS

ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW

PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT

Year Precinct Count 2021 Precinct Count 2022 Precinct Count

2021 372 Congress Dist 3 296 Congress Dist 3 267

2022 473 Congress Dist 4 76 Congress Dist 4 206
NEW 101 372 473

2022 Voting Precincts

Precincts are an alfa-numeric number that identifies the city/county, congressional district, and assigned precinct number.

The alphabetic prefix identifies the city or unincorporated county area.
The precinct number sequence is determined by the congressional district.

All precincts in congressional district 3 start in a 300 number series.

All precincts in congressional district 4 start in a 400 number series.

The alphabetic suffix identifies a school board split

> LE4
A

>

There were intentional gaps in the numbering sequences in anticipation of future growth.

CITY/TOWN/UNINCORPORATED AREA NAME AND ALPHA CODE

American Fork
Alpine
Birdseye
Benjamin
Cedar Fort
Cedar Hills
Cedar Valley
Covered Bridge
Draper

Eagle Mountain
Elberta

Elk Ridge
Fairfield

AF

AL

UBE (unincorporated)
UBN (unincorporated)
CF

CH

UCV (unincorporated)
UCB (unincorporated)
DR

EM

UEL (unincorporated)

ER

FF

18462
7406

305
6447

1923

19672

2937
121

Genola
Goshen
Highland
Hobble Creek
Lake Shore
Lake View
Lehi

Lindon
Mapleton
Orem

Payson
Pleasant Grove
Provo

GE

GO

HI

UHC (unincorporated)
ULS (unincorporated)
ULV (unincorporated)
LE

LI

MA

OR

PA

PG

PR

870
497
12608

38248
7757
7596

52661

11178

21436

51724

Provo Canyon
Palmyra

Salem
Santaquin
Saratoga Springs
Spanish Fork
Spring Lake
Springyville
Utah Lake
Vineyard
Woodland Hills
West Mountain

No Registered Voter

UPC (unincorporated)
UPM (unincorporated)
SA

sQ

SR

SF

USL (unincorporated)
SP

UUL (unincorporated)
VI

WH

UWM (unincorporated)
NRV

5788
6844
19057
22628

19138

6885
1134




2022 VOTING PRECINCT TRANSLATION KEY

2021 NEW 2022 PRECINCTS: FOLLOWING NEW POLITICAL BOUNDARIES FROM THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND THE 2020 CENSUS
ORIGINAL THE ORIGINAL PRECINCT BOUNDARY WILL BE FOUND WHOLEY OR A PORTION WITHIN THE NEW PRECINCTS LISTED BELOW
PRECINCT ACTION PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT
Voters Precincts Voters Precincts
American Fork 18462 20 Birdseye 75 1
Alpine 7406 7 Benjamin 774 3
Cedar Fort 305 1 Cedar Valley 0 1
Cedar Hills 6447 7 Covered Bridge 182 2
Draper 1923 2 Elberta 121 1
Eagle Mountain 19672 20 Hobble Creek 27 2
Elk Ridge 2937 3 Lake Shore 499 2
Fairfield 121 1 Lake View 0 2
Genola 870 2 Provo Canyon 213 2
Goshen 497 1 Palmyra 295 1
Highland 12608 12 Spring Lake 330 1
Lehi 38248 45 Utah Lake 0 3
Lindon 7757 8 West Mountain 980 2
Mapleton 7596 7 No Registered Voter 0 14
Orem 52661 52 Unincorp in Cities 1082 66
Payson 11178 12 Unic Reg Voters 4365 103
Pleasant Grove 21436 24
Provo 51724 58
Salem 5788 7
Santaquin 6844 8 2022 Registered Voters in Precincts
Saratoga Spring: 19057 22 Reg Voters In Cities 343535 370
Spanish Fork 22628 22 Unincorp Reg Voters 4365 103
Springville 19138 21 TOTAL Voters 347900 473
Vineyard 6885 7
Woodland Hills 1134 1 TOTAL Precincts 473
Reg Voters In Cities 343535 370




2022 Precinct Adjustments

8/31/2022

Old Precinct New Precinct Created Precinct |Removed Precinct
NRV303 ULE319 ULE319 NRV303
NRV404 USF402:01, 02 USF402:02 NRV404
USF411 USF421

SF411 USF411

USA402 SA408

UPM402 SF401

USR410:01 USR41:03
UPR364 PR364

UHC301 SP303

UCF401 EM410

ULE422:01 LE422 ULE4022:01
UHI302:01 HI1302 LE303 UHI302:01
usL401 PA414

USR424 SR417 SR417

USA402 SA402

uUCB402 SA403 SA403

USA402 USA402:01,02,03,04




Reference

Reason for Change

Voters moved into the area, needed to elimiate the NRV303 precinct. Kept boundaries
the same and renamed to ULE319.

Voters moved into the area, needed to elimiate the NRV404 precinct. Kept the
boundaries the same. There are now two noncongruent areas in USF402. Will add sub
precinct USF402:02 and rename USF402 to USF402:01 to address the subs.

Renamed this precinct because the House and state school district didn't match with
SF411 parent precinct but does with SF421. No change to boundaries.

Created unincorporated precinct USF411 using the unicorporated area completely
within the boundaries of SF411.

Annexation: merged into SA408 from USA402.

Annexation: merged into SF401 from UPM402.

Annexation: merged all of USR410:01 into SR410. Renamed the subs for USR410:02 and
USR410:03 to USR410:01 and USR410:02.

Annexation (East Bay Storage): merged area into PR364 from UPR364.

Annexation (Fackrell): needed to create new precinct due to congressional district
boundary. New precinct is SP303 from annexed portion of UHC301

Annexation (Gardner Farms): merged into EM410 from UCF401

Annexation (Kiene): merged entire ULE422:01 precinct into LE422. Renamed ULE422:02
to ULE422.

Annexation (Micron East): merge all of UHI302:01 into a new precinct LE303, due to
district differences. Rename UHI302:02 to UHI302 sub no longer needed.

Annexation (Payson by the Springs): merged into PA414 from USL401.

Annexation (Rushton West): due to state house differences, we need to create a new
precinct SR417 from the annexed area in USR424.

Annexation (BYU Farm): merged majority of annexation into SA402 from USA402.

Annexation (BYU): due to state house/school differences, needed to create new SA403
from UCB402.

Non-congruent areas created due to annexation. Need to add subs to these areas for
USA402:01, 02, 03, and 04.




2022 Voting Precincts

Precincts are an alfa-numeric number that identifies the city/county, congressional district, and assigned precinct number.
The alphabetic prefix identifies the city or unincorporated county area.

The precinct number sequence is determined by the congressional district.

All precincts in congressional district 3 start in a 300 number series.

All precincts in congressional district 4 start in a 400 number series.
The alphabetic suffix identifies a school board split

»LEA02:S
A

There were intentional gaps in the numbering sequences in anticipation of future growth.

CITY/TOWN/UNINCORPORATED AREA NAME AND ALPHA CODE

UPC (unincorporated)
UPM (unincorporated)
SA

sQ

SR

SF

USL (unincorporated)
SP

UUL (unincorporated)
VI

WH

UWM (unincorporated)
NRV

267

206

American Fork AF Genola GE Provo Canyon

Alpine AL Goshen GO Palmyra

Birdseye UBE (unincorporated) Highland HI Salem

Benjamin UBN (unincorporated) Hobble Creek UHC (unincorporated) Santaquin

Cedar Fort CF Lake Shore ULS (unincorporated) Saratoga Springs

Cedar Hills CH Lake View ULV (unincorporated) Spanish Fork

Cedar Valley UCV (unincorporated) Lehi LE Spring Lake

Covered Bridge UCB (unincorporated) Lindon LI Springville

Draper DR Mapleton MA Utah Lake

Eagle Mountain EM Orem OR Vineyard

Elberta UEL (unincorporated) Payson PA Woodland Hills

Elk Ridge ER Pleasant Grove PG West Mountain

Fairfield FF Provo PR No Registered Voter

Year Precinct Count 2021 Precinct Count 2022 Precinct Count

2021 372 Congress Dist 3 296 Congress Dist 3

2022 473 Congress Dist 4 76 Congress Dist 4
NEW Precincts 101 372

2022 Precinct Adjustments 8/31/2022 2022 Precinct Adjustments Continued 8/31/2022

Old Precinct New Precinct Created Precinct Removed Precinct Old Precinct New Precinct Created Precinct Removed Precinct

NRV303 ULE319 ULE319 NRV303 UHI302:02 HI302

NRV404 USF402:01, 02 USF402:02 NRV404 usL401 PA414

USF411 USF421 USR424 SR417 SR417

SF411 USF411 USR410:03 SR410 USR410:03

USA402 SA408 USA402 SA402

UPM402 SF401 uCB402 SA403 SA403

USR410:01 USR41:03 USA402 USA402:01,02,03,04

UPR364 PR364

UHC301 SP303

UCF401 EM410

ULE422:01 LE422 ULE4022:01

UHI302:01 LE303 LE303 UHI302:01

473

2022 Adjusted Precinct Count (8/31/2022)

Congress Dist 3 306
Congress Dist 4 236
542

Precinct adjustments made to accommodate annexations:



2022 Voting Precincts

Approved Adjusted Approved Adjusted
3/3/2022 8/31/2022 3/3/2022 8/31/2022
Municipalities Voters Voters Precincts Precincts
American Fork 18462 18896 20 20
Alpine 7406 7042 7 7
Cedar Fort 305 283 1 1
Cedar Hills 6447 6040 7 7
Draper 1923 1824 2 2
Eagle Mountain 19672 21692 20 20
Elk Ridge 2937 2918 3 3
Fairfield 121 126 1 1
Genola 870 931 2 2
Goshen 497 429 1 1
Highland 12608 12283 12 12
Lehi 38248 38413 45 40
Lindon 7757 7227 8 8
Mapleton 7596 8094 7 7
Orem 52661 45974 52 52
Payson 11178 10735 12 12
Pleasant Grove 21436 19792 24 24
Provo 51724 44260 58 58
Salem 5788 5861 7 8
Santaquin 6844 7461 8 8
Saratoga Springs 19057 20622 22 22
Spanish Fork 22628 21642 22 22
Springyville 19138 17704 21 22
Vineyard 6885 6050 7 7
Woodland Hills 1134 1081 1 1
Reg Voters In Cities 343535 327380 370 367

Adjusted Approved Adjusted
Approved 3/3/2022 8/31/2022 3/3/2022 8/31/2022
Unincorporated Voters Voters Precincts Precincts
Birdseye 75 91 1 1
Benjamin 774 795 3 3
Cedar Valley 0 0 1 1
Covered Bridge 182 169 2 2
Elberta 121 178 1 1
Hobble Creek 27 283 2 2
Lake Shore 499 533 2 2
Lake View 0 2 2 2
Provo Canyon 213 394 2 3
Palmyra 295 309 1 2
Spring Lake 330 381 1 1
Utah Lake 0 0 3 3
West Mountain 980 1184 2 2
No Registered Voter 0 0 14 11
Unincorp in Cities 1082 963 66 139
Unincorp Reg Voters 4365 5282 103 175

2022 Registered Voters in Precincts*

Reg Voters In Cities 343535 370
Unincorp Reg Voters 4365 103
TOTAL Voters 347900 473

TOTAL Precincts

473

* Registered Voters as of 1/4/2022

Adjusted 2022 Registered Voters in Precincts**

Reg Voters In Cities 327380 367

Unincorp Reg Voters 5282 175
TOTAL Voters 332662 542
TOTAL Precincts 542

**Registered Voters as of 9/6/2022
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